

DAVIESS COUNTY FARM BUREAU

"Voice of Kentucky Agriculture"



2024 Scholarship Programs

Applications are now being accepted online for the 2024 Daviess County Farm Bureau and Kentucky Farm Bureau Scholarship Programs.

Daviess County Farm Bureau Scholarship - awarded to a student of a Daviess County Farm Bureau member pursuing a Career and Technical Education (CTE). In the absence of an eligible CTE applicant, the scholarship will be awarded to a student pursuing a college degree.

Tom Curtsinger Scholarship - awarded to a student of a Daviess County Farm Bureau member pursuing a degree in agriculture or a related field; or they are the child of a farm family.

<u>Daviess County Young Farmer Scholarship</u> – awarded to a student of a Daviess County Farm Bureau member pursuing a degree in agriculture or a related field; or they are the child of a farm family.

Daniel L. Turley Scholarship - awarded to a student of a Daviess County Farm Bureau member pursuing a college degree.

Daviess County Farm Bureau Insurance Agents Scholarship - awarded to a student of a Daviess County Farm Bureau member pursuing a college degree.

Daviess County Farm Bureau Continuing Education Ag Scholarship – Awarded to a current college student of a Daviess County Farm Bureau member pursuing a degree in agriculture.

To apply, go to www.kyfb.com/scholarships and click on the application button at the bottom of the page.

** All applications must be submitted online by the February 29, 2024 deadline. **

Daviess County Farm Bureau is proud to announce the addition of a new agent with Kentucky Farm Bureau Insurance:



Jamie Wright has joined the office of Chris Hoskins, located at 4600 Hwy 144 in Owensboro. She was born and raised in Daviess County, graduated from Apollo High School in 1998 and finished her Associates in Applied Science in 2018. Jamie has been married to her husband, John Wright since 2008. They have a beautiful home with a few acres in Philpot, KY, and lots of fur babies. Jamie has 16 years of experience in the insurance industry and would like the opportunity to manage all your insurance needs! Call her today at (270)316 – 3884 cell or (270)684-3227 office.

Daviess County Farm Bureau members receive top recognition for winning contests held in December at the 2023 Kentucky Farm Bureau State Convention. Congratulations to the following.....



Alex Gilles was the 2023 Discussion Meet Winner. Alex will now represent

Kentucky Farm Bureau in the Discussion Meet Contest in Salt Lake City, Utah, at the American Farm Bureau Convention.



Joan Hayden was runner up in the 2023 Farm Woman of the Year.



Jacob Rudy represented
Daviess County and
District 2 in the
Outstanding Farm Bureau
Youth Contest.

Visit our website at daviess.kyfb.com for all your local Farm Bureau information or kyfb.com for all your state wide information.